## भारत सरकार / Government of India परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग / Department of Atomic Energy केंद्रीकृत काडर अनुभाग / Centralised Cadre Section

अणुशक्ति भवन / Anushakti Bhavan, छ. शि. म. मार्ग / CSM Marg, मुंबई / Mumbai - 400 001.

No. 11/13/2020-CCS/7999

June 29, 2021

Subject: Grant of additional charge of JC (F&A), DAE Sectt., Mumbai.

DAE vide its office order No. 38/2021 dated 31.05.2021, has promoted and posted Shri A.S. Sasikumar, JC (F&A), DAE Sectt., Mumbai as Internal Financial Adviser at DPS, Mumbai. Consequently, the post of JC (F&A) at DAE Sectt., Mumbai is lying vacant.

- 2. The undersigned is directed to convey that owing to the exigencies of work in DAE Sectt., Mumbai and unavailability of candidates to be posted as JC (F&A) at DAE Sectt., Shri Sasikumar, IFA, DPS will hold the additional charge of JC (F&A), DAE Sectt., Mumbai till a new incumbent assumes charge.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Secretary, DAE.

(अशोक बी. गेरीरा ./Ashok B. Gerira) अवर सचिव/Under Secretary

CCA, DAE

Copy to: Under Secretary (Admin), Shri A.S. Sasikumar, IFA, DPS, Mumbai. All officers and sections in DAE.